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Graduate Survey Results
Total - AAS/Certificates - AA/AS

Response Rate

Year Total AAS & AAIAS
Certificates

Total Number of Graduates 2005 1152 509 643
Total Number Responding 2005 525 223 302
Response Rate 2005 45.6% 43.8% 47.0%
Total Number of Graduates 2006 1048 457 591
Total Number Responding 2006 522 229 293
Response Rate 2006 49.8% 50.1% 49.6%
Total Number of Graduates 2007 1111 451 650
Total Number Responding 2007 616 255 361
Response Rate 2007 55.4% 41.3% 58.6%
Total Number of Graduates 2008 1101 472 629
Total Number Responding 2008 412 173 239
Response Rate 2008 37.4% 36.7% 38.0%
Total Number of Graduates 2009 1254 596 658
Total Number Responding 2009 563 268 295
Response Rate 2009 44.9% 45.0% 44.8%
Total Number of Graduates 2010 1351 644 707
Total Number Responding 2010 681 316 365
Response Rate 2010 50.4% 49.1% 51.6%
Total Number of Graduates 2011 1336 591 745
Total Number Responding 2011 686 309 377
Response Rate 2011 51.3% 52.3% 50.6%

SECTION A: EDUCATIONAL INFORMATION

1. What is the name of the college/university you transferred to after graduating from OCCC and your
major?

Year # of Graduates # Enrolled % Enrolled
2005 525 319 61%
2006 522 259 50%
2007 616 352 57%
2008 412 250 61%
2009 563 299 53%
2010 681 352 52%
2011 686 391 57%




Top Institutions

Name of Institution Number of Graduates
2005 | 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 | 2011
University of Central Oklahoma 110 92 118 84 89 110 138
University of Oklahoma 111 93 115 72 76 126 129
Oklahoma State University 8 6 19 9 10 15 23
Southwest Oklahoma State University - - - - 2 10 16
Oklahoma City Community College 11 22 11 12 14 13 14
University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma 6 3 8 8 8 14 11
Oklahoma City University 7 10 1 4 3 6 9
Mid-America Christian University -- -- - - 4 5 8
Southern Nazarene University 2 5 7 12 5 3 6
Top Majors
Nursing 37 | English 7
Business 35 | Education 6
Psychology 25 | Health 6
Accounting 15 | Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering 6
Elementary Education 12 | Biology 5
Computers 10 | Communication 5
Sociology 9 | Electrical Engineering 5
History 8 | Marketing 5
Administrative Leadership 7 | Political Science 5
BSN 7
2. Are you attending:
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
Part time (less than 12 credit hours) 2005 68.7% (171) 61.35% (24) 70.0% (147)
2006 26.5% (71) 43.6% (24) 22.5% (47)
2007 26.4% (84) 64.1% (25) 21.2% (59)
2008 33.2% (83) 60.8% (31) 26.1% (52)
2009 25.4% (57) 38.9% (21) 21.2% (36)
2010 25.8% (90) 35.5% (22) 23.7% (68)
2011 21.4% (83) 30.3% (27) 18.7% (56)
Full time (12 hours or more) 2005 30.9% (77) 38.5% (15) 29.5% (62)
2006 68.3% (183) 45.5% (25) 73.7% (158)
2007 73.6% (234) 35.9% (14) 78.8% (220)
2008 66.8% (167) 39.2% (20) 73.9% (147)
2009 74.6% (167) 61.1% (33) 78.8% (134)
2010 74.2% (259) 64.5% (40) 76.3% (219)
2011 78.6% (305) 69.7% (62) 81.3% (243)




3. How well did the degree/certificate you completed at OCCC prepare you for continuing your education?

Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Mean 2010 8.56 8.63 8.55
Mean 2011 8.74 8.82 8.72
4. Did you have problems transferring to the college/university indicated above?
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
No 2005 94.0% (282) 96.0% (48) 93.6% (234)
2006 92.2% (236) 90.2% (46) 92.7% (190)
2007 90.2% (305) 81.3% (39) 91.7% (266)
2008 93.9% (229) 89.6% (43) 94.9% (186)
2009 91.2% (271) 88.1% (59) 92.2% (212)
2010 96.3% (339) 94.4% (60) 94.0% (280)
2011 94.1% (365) 94.4% (85) 94.0% (280)
Yes 2005 6.0% (18) 4.0% (2) 6.4% (16)
2006 7.8% (20) 9.8% (5) 7.3% (15)
2007 9.8% (33) 18.7% (9) 8.3% (24)
2008 6.1% (15) 10.4% (5) 5.1% (10)
2009 8.8% (26) 11.9% (8) 7.8% (18)
2010 3.7% (13) 4.8% (3) 3.5% (10)
2011 5.9% (23) 5.6% (5) 6.0% (18)
Ten (2.6%) of 391 graduates transferring to another college had difficulty transferring their credits.
SECTON B: EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
5. What best describes your present employment status? Please check only one.
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% # % # % #
. 2005 68.7% 301 85.1% 172 54.7% 129
Employed full-time
2006 68.8% 309 83.8% 176 55.6% 133
2007 68.8% 346 86.3% 201 53.7% 145
2008 61.5% 225 75.7% 128 49.2% 97
2009 67.6% 321 84.4% 211 48.9% 110
2010 67.8% 387 82.9% 238 52.5% 149
2011 65.3% 365 80.1% 225 50.4% 140
Employed part-time 2005 24.7% 108 10.4% 21 36.9% 87
2006 23.2% 104 8.1% 17 36.4% 87
2007 24.3% 122 9.0% 21 37.4% 101
2008 31.7% 116 18.9% 32 42.6% 84
2009 24.8% 118 11.6% 29 39.6% 89
2010 23.5% 134 10.1% 29 37.0% 105
2011 23.3% 130 13.9% 39 32.7% 91
Unemployed and seeking 2005 6.6% 29 4.5% 9 8.5% 20
work 2006 8.0% 36 8.1% 17 7.9% 19
2007 7.0% 35 4.7% 11 8.9% 24
2008 6.8% 25 5.3% 9 8.1% 16
2009 7.6% 36 4.0% 10 11.6% 26
2010 8.8% 50 7.0% 20 10.6% 30
2011 11.4% 64 6.0% 17 16.9% 47
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Unemployed and not seeking work | 2005 53 9 44
2006 42 9 34
2007 79 10 69
2008 36 3 33
2009 68 12 56
2010 78 17 61
2011 108 18 90
Other 2005 24 8 16
2006 23 8 15
2007 26 9 17
2008 6 0 6
2009 9 1 8
2010 32 12 20
2011 18 9 9

6. Is your present occupation related to the degree/certificate you completed at OCCC?

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
Yes, directly related 2005 42.9% (180) | 73.6% (145) 16.8% (38)
2006 45.3% (196) | 76.7% (155) 17.8% (41)
2007 45.9%(221) 80.2% (182) 15.3% (39)
2008 42.1% (144) | 68.8% (108) 19.5% (36)
2009 50.9% (223) | 76.7% (184) 19.7% (39)
2010 41.6% (240) | 68.7% (184) 22.0% (56)
2011 47.2% (233) | 74.9% (197) 15.6% (36)
Yes, somewhat related 2005 20.0% (84) 12.7% (25) 26.1% (59)
2006 17.3% (75) 6.9% (14) 26.4% (61)
2007 19.3% (93) 10.6% (24) 27.1% (69)
2008 21.9% (75) 16.6% (26) 26.5% (49)
2009 15.3% (67) 11.3% (27) 20.2% (40)
2010 12.9% (67) 8.2% (22) 17.7% (45)
2011 11.9% (59) 6.1% (16) 18.6% (43)
No 2005 37.1% (156) 13.7% (27) 57.1% (129)
2006 37.4% (162) 16.3% (33) 55.8% (129)
2007 34.8% (168) 9.2% (21) 57.7% (147)
2008 36.0% (123) 14.6% (23) 54.1% (100)
2009 33.8% (148) 12.1% (29) 60.1% (119)
2010 41.1% (214) 23.1% (61) 60.2% (153)
2011 40.9% (202) 19.0% (50) 65.8% (152)

7. How would you rate the preparation you received at OCCC in relation to its usefulness in performing

your job?
Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Mean 2010 8.81 8.95 8.50
Mean 2011 8.56 8.65 8.35

8. What are your Job Title and Place of Work? Please see the program reports for this information.




9. If you are employed Full-Time, please indicate your approximate average annual salary before taxes.

Average

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS

2005 $30,000 — $35,000 $30,000 - $35,000 $30,000 - $35,000
2006 $30,000 - $35,000 $30,000 - $35,000 $25,000 - $30,000
2007 $35,000 - $39,000 $35,000 - $39,000 $30,000 - $35,000
2008 $30,000 - $35,000 $30,000 - $35,000 $25,000 - $30,000
2009 $30,000 - $35,000 $30,000 - $35,000 $25,000 - $30,000
2010 $30,000 - $35,000 $30,000 - $35,000 $25,000 - $30,000
2011 $30,000 - $35,000 $30,000 - $35,000 $25,000 - $30,000

college, please check the one reason which applies.

10.If your current “primary field of employment” is not related to the degree/certificate you completed at our

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
# # #
Transferred to a four-year college 2006 47 2 45
2007 57 1 56
2008 65 6 59
2009 70 4 66
2010 45 1 44
2011 74 14 60
Not sufficiently qualified for a job in 2006 16 0 16
my field
2007 15 3 12
2008 20 1 19
2009 9 1 8
2010 5 0 5
2011 11 1 10
Preferred to work in another field 2006 9 0 9
2007 8 0 8
2008 1 2 10
2009 13 7 6
2010 2 0 2
2011 6 3 3
Found a better paying job in 2006 16 7 9
another field
2007 13 3 10
2008 9 3 6
2009 8 3 5
2010 3 1 2
2011 4 1 3
Could not find a job in my field 2006 18 9 9
2007 8 2 6
2008 12 3 9
2009 6 2 4
2010 10 5 5
2011 18 4 14




Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Worked previously in field of 2006 0 0 0
preparation, but changed
2007 1 0 1
2008 1 0 1
2009 2 0 2
2010 2 1 1
2011 4 3 1
Other 2006 29 7 22
2007 19 4 15
2008 33 15 18
2009 43 18 25
2010 27 10 17
2011 21 8 13
SECTION C: SUMMARY INFORMATION
11. Did you meet your intended goal?
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
Yes 2005 92.6% (477) 92.2% (201) 92.9% (276)
2006 87.6% (454) 91.2% (207) 84.9% (247)
2007 91.8% (506) 90.5% (199) 92.8% (307)
2008 90.2% (339) 89.4% (143) 90.7% (196)
2009 86.0% (356) 87.1% (182) 84.9% (174)
2010 87.6% (241) 92.75 (115) 83.4% (126)
2011 87.2% (335) 89.2% (166) 85.4% (169)
No 2005 7.4% (38) 7.8% (17) 7.1% (21)
2006 12.4% (64) 8.8% (20) 15.1% (44)
2007 8.2% (45) 9.5% (21) 7.2% (24)
2008 9.8 (37) 10.6% (17) 9.3% (20)
2009 14.0% (58) 12.9% (27) 15.1% (31)
2010 12.4% (34) 7.3% (9) 16.6% (25)
2011 12.8% (49) 10.8% (20) 14.6% (29)

12. Are you the first one in your family to graduate with a degree?

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
# # #
Yes 2009 138 66 72
2010 108 50 58
2011 136 56 80
No 2009 284 149 135
2010 166 74 92
2011 247 130 117




13. Do you currently volunteer in the community?

Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
Yes 2005 25.4% (111) 21.9% (41) 28.0% (70)
2006 23.1% (87) 23.6% (37) 22.7% (50)
2007 29.2% (155) 27.4% (58) 30.4% (97)
2008 26.0% (95) 27.3% (42) 25.1% (53)
2009 30.0% (125) 28.1% (59) 31.9% (66)
2010 29.3% (80) 29.8% (37) 28.9% (43)
2011 27.5% (106) 21.5% (40) 33.2% (66)
No 2005 74.6% (236) 78.1% (146) 72.0% (180)
2006 76.2% (290) 76.4% (120) 77.3% (170)
2007 70.8% (376) 72.6% (154) 69.6% (222)
2008 74.0% (270) 72.7% (112) 74.9% (158)
2009 70.0% (292) 71.9% (151) 68.1% (141)
2010 70.7% (193) 70.2% (87) 71.1% (106)
2011 72.5% (279) 78.5% (146) 66.8% (133)
Total Number of Hours per 2005 1054 hrs 418 hrs 636 hrs
month
2006 804 hrs 339 hrs 465 hrs
2007 1620 hrs 663 hrs 957 hrs
2008 885 hrs 448 hrs 437 hrs
2009 1109 hrs 519 hrs 326 hrs
2010 585 hrs 296 hrs 289 hrs
2011 1053 hrs 434 hrs 619 hrs
Average Number of Hours 2005 12 hrs 14 hrs 11 hrs
per month
2006 11 hrs 11 hrs 12 hrs
2007 12 hrs 14 hrs 12 hrs
2008 9 hrs 11 hrs 8 hrs
2009 11 hrs 11 hrs 11 hrs
2010 8 hrs 8 hrs 9 hrs
2011 12 hrs 13 hrs 10 hrs

14. To what extent do you believe that your educational experience improved your perspective of other
cultures?

Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Mean 2010 7.82 7.73 7.90
Mean 2011 1.77 7.61 7.90
15. Are you interested in taking more courses at OCCC?
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
Yes 2005 48.5% (211) 44.9% (84) 51.2% (127)
2006 57.1% (209) 46.0% (69) 57.3% (128)
2007 58.0% (217) 49.3% (70) 63.4% (147)
2008 41.2% (133) 43.8% (60) 39.2% (73)
2009 38.8% (164) 37.4% (79) 40.1% (85)
2010 44.0% (121) 45.0% (68) 42.7% (53)
2011 40.3% (153) 45.7% (84) 35.2% (69)




Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
No 2005 51.5% (224) 55.1% (103) 48.8% (121)
2006 42.9% (157) 54.0% (81) 40.7% (88)
2007 42.0% (157) 50.7% (72) 36.6% (85)
2008 58.8% (190) 56.2% (77) 60.8% (113)
2009 61.2% (259) 62.6% (132) 59.9% (127)
2010 56.0% (154) 55.0% (83) 57.3 (71)
2011 59.7% (227) 54.3% (100) 64.8% (127)

Types of courses — Top choices

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Science 16 4 14 2 11 9 19
Math/Calculus/Statistics 10 6 13 5 12 3 16
Foreign Language 17 17 10 6 20 9 15
Computer 8 6 9 3 8 8 12
Nursing and Health Related 17 24 16 6 17 6 10
Business 11 13 10 5 9 10 2
16. What is your overall level of satisfaction with your OCCC educational experience?
Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
Mean 2010 8.92 8.89 8.96
Mean 2011 8.92 8.89 8.94
17. Would you recommend OCCC to a friend?
Year Total AAS/Cert AA/AS
% (#) % (#) % (#)
Yes 2005 99.3% (436) 98.9% (185) 99.6% (251)
2006 98.9% (370) 99.4% (154) 98.6% (216)
2007 99.1% (545) 99.1% (229) 99.1% (316)
2008 96.9% (370) 95.7% (157) 97.7% (213)
2009 97.5% (536) 96.2% (252) 98.6% (284)
2010 98.5% (671) 98.4% (311) 98.6% (360)
2011 99.3% (676) 99.3% (303) 99.2% (373)
No 2005 0.7% (3) 1.1% (2) 0.4% (1)
2006 1.1% (4) 0.7% (1) 1.4% (3)
2007 0.9% (5) 0.9% (2) 0.9% (3)
2008 3.1% (12) 4.3% (7) 2.3% (5)
2009 2.5% (14) 3.8% (10) 1.4% (4)
2010 1.5% (10) 1.6% (5) 1.4% (5)
2011 0.7% (5) 0.7% (2) 0.8% (3)




Graduate Survey Results by Major

This section provides graduate survey information by the totals, majors and degrees. Fiscal years are defined as the Summer, Fall
and Spring semesters, i.e., Summer semester of 2010, Fall semester of 2010 and Spring semester of 2011 is included in the
FY2011. In addition:

1.
2.
3
4.

5.

AAS =

Each question includes responses from at least 4 graduates.

The number located within parentheses is the number of graduates responding to the question.

Jobs are listed for those jobs in which the graduates indicated the jobs were directly or somewhat directly related to the
graduate’s major.

All questions which asked graduates to rate an item were calculated from low to high with the lowest selection receiving a “1”
and the highest receiving the highest rating in the category.

Wages are based on graduates who work full time and reported that their job was directly or somewhat directly related to their
major.

Associate in Applied Science, Cert = Certificate, AA = Associate in Arts, AS = Associate in Science

List of Programs Found in Charts

Administrative Office Technology — AAS

Journalism and Broadcasting — AA

Art — AA

Liberal Studies — AA/AS

Automotive Technology — AAS

Management — AS/AAS

Aviation Maintenance Technology — AAS Music - AA
Business — AS Network Technology — AAS
Child Development — AA Nursing — AAS

Child Development — Certificate

Occupational Therapist Assistant — AAS

Computer Aided Technology — AAS

Paramedic — AAS

Computer Aided Technology - Cert

Paramedic — Cert

Computer Science — AAS

Physical Therapist Assistant — AAS

Computer Science — AS

Political Science — AA

Computer Science - Cert

Pre-Engineering — AS

Diversified Studies — AA/AS

Pre-Education — AS

Diagnostic Medical Sonography - AAS

Psychology — AA

Electronics — AAS

Respiratory Care Therapist — AAS

History- AA

Science — AS

Humanities — AA/AS

Sociology — AA

Film and Video — AAS

Surgical Technology — AAS

Graphic Communication — AAS

Technology — AAS




Administrative Office Technology — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 13 9 6 7 8 8 9

Number Responding 8 7 4 4 7 6 6

% Responding 61.5% 77.8% 66.7% 57.1% 87.5% 75.0% 66.7%
Continuing Education
Attending College 25.0% 14.3% 50.0% 100% 16.7%

# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- 1 1 --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued --- 5.00 3.00 5.00 --- ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)

Employment

Employed full-time 87.5%(7) 85.7%(6) 75.0%(3) 20.0%(1) | 85.7% (6) | 80.0%(4) | 66.7% (4)

Employed part-time 12.5%(1) 14.3%(1) 60.0%(3) --- ---

Unemployed but seeking --- --- 25.0%(1) 20.0%(1) 14.3% (1) | 20.0%(1) | 33.3% (2)
Not seeking
Other
% working in job related to education 87.5% 100% 66.7% 25.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.71 3.71 3.67 3.00 4.00 10.00 9.75
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)

Average annual salary $20,000 to $25,000 $30,000 --- ---

$25,000 To to

$29,999 $34,999

Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 85.7% 75.0% 80.0% 83.3% 100% 75.0%
% 1% in family to earn a degree 28.6% 85.7% 75.0% 33.3% 83.3% 60.0% 50.0%
% who volunteer in their community 28.6% 33.3% 25.0% 20.0% 60.0% 40.0% 25.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.14 3.67 3.50 4.00 2.50 9.17 8.67
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 5.00 4.57 4.50 5.00 4.57 9.50 10.00
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 85.7% 100.0% 100%

person
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Administrative Office Technology — AAS Employment

Name of Position Location of Position
Administrative Technician IV City of Norman
Business Assistant Tuttle Environment, Inc.
Chiropractic Assistant Bodin Chiropractic
Legal Administrative Assistant Mahaffey and Gore
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Art — AA

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 12 13 21 16 19 17 13
Number Responding 5 6 10 6 11 14 9
% Responding 41.67% 37.5% 71.4% 37.5% 57.9% 82.4% 69.2%
Continuing Education
Attending College 80.0% 66.7% 100% 83.3% 72.7% 78.5% 77.8%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 1 --- 1 1
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.50 4.25 3.43 4.40 4.38 7.36 7.29
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 33.3% (1) 50.0% (2) 50.0% (3) 36.4% 33.3%(3) | 100.0%(5)
Employed part-time 66.6% (2) 50.0% (2) 50.0% (3) 100% (4) 45.5% 44.4%(4)
Unemployed but seeking --- --- 18.2% 22.2%(2)
Not seeking 2 1 2 -- 5 3
Other 1 1 -- 1
% working in job related to education 20.0% 42.9% 50.0% 40.0% 28.6% 40.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.00
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary --- --- ---
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 83.3% 90.0% 83.3% 75.0% 87.5% 100%
% 1% in family to earn a degree 20.0% 33.3% 19.0% 12.5% 50.0% 37.5% 25.0%
% who volunteer in their community 22.2% 20.0% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0%
Education improved perspective of other 3.40 2.75 2.83 3.00 3.25 6.50 6.89
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (very satisfied, 4.80 4.33 4.10 4.67 4.55 8.00 8.67
satisfied, somewhat satisfied) (Average = 1-5
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to others 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Art — AA

Name of Position

Location of Position

Display Coordinator

Mathis Brothers

Para Professional

Moore Public Schools
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Automotive Technology — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Number Surveyed 19 13 12 3 10 7 6
Number Responding 7 5 8 0 6 5 3

% Responding 36.8% 38.5% 66.7% 60.0% 71.4% 50.0%

Continuing Education

Attending College 42.9% 60.0% 37.5% 50.0% 20.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- ---

Average = Prepared graduate for continued 5.00 4.67 4.67 --- ---

education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10

beginning 2010)

Employment
Employed full-time 100%(7) 100%(4) 100% (8) 100% (6) | 80.0% (4)
Employed part-time --- --- 20.0%(1) ---
Unemployed but seeking --- --- ---

Not seeking

Other 1

% working in job related to education 100% 100% 87.5% 100%

Average = Prepared graduate for performing 4.00 3.80 3.75 10.00

job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning

2010)

Average annual salary $30,000 $35,000 $30,000 --- $25,000 to -

to $34,999 to $39,000 to $34,999 $29,999

Other

% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 85.7% --- 75.0% ---

% 1% in family to earn a degree 50.0% 60.0% 35.1% --- ---

% who volunteer in their community 25.0% 33.3% 50.0%

% Education improved perspective of other 3.00 2.67 3.67 2.50 8.00

cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,

1-10 beginning 2010)

% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.86 4.80 4.71 --- 4.83 9.40 ---

5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)

% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% --- 100% 100% ---

person
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Aviation Maintenance Technology — AAS

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 13 13 5 19 8 13
Number Responding 5 8 2 12 3 2
% Responding 38.5% 61.5% 40.0% 63.2% 37.5% 15.4%
Continuing Education
Attending College 20.0% 37.5% --- 50.0% ---
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 5.00 4.33 --- 3.83 ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 80.0%(4) 100%(8) 100%(12) 100%(2)
Employed part-time --- --- ---
Unemployed but seeking 20.0%(1) --- --- ---
Not seeking --- --- 1 ---
Other
% working in job related to education 100% 100% 91.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.50 3.50 3.27
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 $35,000 --- $35,000 -
to $39,999 to $39,999 to $39,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 60.0% 87.5% --- 88.9% ---
% 1% in family to earn a degree 50.0% --- 33.3% ---
% who volunteer in their community 0.0% 11.1%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.50 3.14 2.78 6.67
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.60 4.63 --- 4.58 7.67 ---
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% --- 100% 100% ---

person
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Business — AS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 116 175 110 104 129 130 121
Number Responding 56 55 60 34 59 65 60
% Responding 48.3% 31.4% 54.5% 32.7% 45.7% 50.0% 49.6%
Continuing Education
Attending College 83.9% 81.8% 83.3% 58.8% 83.1% 76.9% 86.6%

# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 4 5 2 1 2
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.32 4.34 4.32 4.36 4.27 8.84 8.92
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)

Employment
Employed full-time 61.2%(30) 56.5%(26) 56.9%(29) 50.0% 55.6%(25) | 62.5%(35) | 63.4% (26)
(15)
Employed part-time 36.7%(18) 30.4%(14) 39.2%(20) 50.0% 35.6%(16) | 32.1%(18) | 17.1% (7)
(15)

Unemployed but seeking 2.0%(1) 13.0%(6) 3.9%(2) 8.9% (4) 5.4%(3) 19.5% (8)
Not seeking 4 3 7 5 12 6 17
Other 2 4 2 1 1 3 2
% working in job related to education 70.0% 68.9% 56.3% 59.4% 35.0% 62.3% 63.6%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.42 3.34 3.22 3.44 3.25 8.27 8.86
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)

Average annual salary $30,000 $25,000 $25,000 $30,000 to | $30,000 $30,000 | $30,000 to
to $35,000 to $29,000 to $29,999 $34,999 to to $34,999

$34,999 $34,999

Other

% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 90.7% 93.2% 91.7% 81.8% 84.8% 76.5%

% 15 in family to earn a degree 48.9% 51.3% 51.7% 38.2% 30.3% 39.4% 38.2%

% who volunteer in their community 26.1% 23.1% 27.6% 11.4% 27.3% 18.2% 32.4%

% Education improved perspective of other 3.33 2.97 3.36 3.07 3.18 7.97 7.67

cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,

1-10 beginning 2010)

% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 451 4.45 4.54 4.49 4.46 9.12 9.00

5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)

% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 96.6% 100% 100% 100% 98.3%

person
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Business — AS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Transportation Security Administration

Accountant

Quantum Labs

Accounting Specialist

Busey Group

Assistant General Manager

Kyle's 1025 Restaurant

Assistant Manager

The UPS Store

Business Analyst

Premium Beers of OK

Business Owner

Action Jewelry and Pawn

Computer Specialist

Federal Aviation Administration

Co-Owner

StarTech Computers

Correctional Security Manager

Oklahoma Dept of Corrections

Customer Service Manager

AMR Tax Services

Customer Service Specialist

Beam's Industries

Examiner

Dixie Aire Title Service Inc.

Export Manager

United Product Inc.

Insurance Agent

Land Man

Turner Oil and Gas

Marketing Analyst

Cox Media

Office Administrator

Federal Aviation Administration

Owner Manager

Student Intern

Transportation Safety Institute

Technical Training Instructor

University of OK
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Child Development — AA

2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 7 11 8 4
Number Responding 4 6 3 2
% Responding 57.1% 54.5% 37.5% 50.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 75.0% 50.0% -
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer - -
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.67 -—- -
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 75.0%(3) 50.0%(3) ---
Employed part-time 33.3%(2) -
Unemployed but seeking 25.0%(1) 16.7%(1) -
Not seeking -
Other
% working in job related to education 100% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.67 4.00
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $20,000 to - -
$24,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% --- -
% 1% in family to earn a degree 75.0% --- ---
% who volunteer in their community 75.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.50
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.50 4.83 ---
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% ---
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Child Development — Certificate

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 36 23 21 25 19 13 20
Number Responding 9 7 13 7 5 5 11
% Responding 25.0% 30.4% 61.9% 28.0% 26.3% 38.5% 55.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 22.2% 28.6% 23.1% 57.1% 60.0% 27.3%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.50 5.00 4.50 ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 100%(6) 71.4%(5) 84.6%(11) 100%(7) 100%(5) 80.0%(4) 77.8% (7)
Employed part-time 28.6%(2) 15.4%(2) --- 20.0%(1) 22.2% (2)
Unemployed but seeking --- --- ---
Not seeking 2 --- --- 1
Other
% working in job related to education 83.3% 85.7% 100% 100% 100% 100% 87.5%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.75 3.86 3.92 3.86 3.80 9.20 9.29
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $20,000 -
t0 $19,999 | t0$19,999 | t0$19,999 | to $24,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 100% 57.1% 25.0% 66.7%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 62.5% 60.0% 33.3% 85.7% 33.3%
% who volunteer in their community 12.5% 20.0% 46.2% 42.9% 75.0% 33.3%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.25 3.00 3.38 3.67 3.00 7.60 8.45
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.33 4.43 4.69 4.86 4.40 8.80 9.10
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 80.0% 100%

person
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Child Development — Certificate

Name of Position

Location of Position

Business Owner

Little Ones Learning Center

Director/Master Teacher

Main Street Kids Ranch Inc.

Lead Training Teacher

Child Time

Pre-K Teacher

Childcare Network

Teacher Assistant

Touched by Angel

Teacher Assistant

OKC Educare
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Computer Aided Technology — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 15 15 11 12 13 16 13
Number Responding 6 4 4 4 4 5 8
% Responding 40.0% 26.7% 36.4% 33.0% 30.8% 31.3% 61.5%
Continuing Education
Attending College 66.6% 75.0% 50.0% 75.0% 25.0% 40.0% 37.5%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- 1 --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 5.00 4.67 5.00 4.33 ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 66.7%(4) 50.0%(2) 25.0% (1) 66.7%(2) 66.7%(2) 60.0% (3)
Employed part-time 16.7%(1) 50.0%(2) 25.0% (1) 33.3%(1) 20.0% (1)
Unemployed but seeking 16.7%(1) | 100%(1) 50.0% (3) 33.3%(1) --- 20.0% (1)
Not seeking --- 2 --- 1 2
Other 1 1 1
% working in job related to education 80.0% --- 100% 50.0% 100% --- 25.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.50 --- 4.00 --- ---
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 --- $30,000 --- ---
to $39,999 to $34,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 75.0% 100% 75.0% --- 100.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 40.0% 25.0% 33.3% 20.0% --- 60.0%
% who volunteer in their community --- 25.0% 33.3% 25.0% ---
% Education improved perspective of other 3.80 3.75 4.00 35 8.60 7.50
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 9.40 9.00
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Computer Aided Technology — AAS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

CAD Drafter

Pelco Inc.

21




Computer Aided Technology — Certificate

2010 2011
Number Surveyed 18 9
Number Responding 8 5
% Responding 44.4% 55.6%
Continuing Education
Attending College 75.0% 20.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 12.5%(1) 100% (2)
Employed part-time 12.5%(1) ---
Unemployed but seeking 12.5% (1) ---
Not seeking 1 ---
Other 4 3
% working in job related to education ---
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 9.75 ---
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary ---
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 80.0%
% 1% in family to earn a degree 50% ---
% who volunteer in their community 75% ---
% Education improved perspective of other 8.25 6.4
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 9.75 9.0
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100%

Computer Aided Technology — Certificate Employment

Name of Position Location of Position
Sales Fleck Bearing
Web Developer OK County

22



Computer Science — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 27 22 21 23 25 20 22
Number Responding 14 13 12 11 10 4 14
% Responding 51.9% 59.1% 57.1% 47.8% 40.0% 20.0% 63.6%
Continuing Education
Attending College 35.7% 15.4% 25.0% 36.4% 60.0% 25.0% 42.9%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 1 1 --- --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.20 4.00 3.67 3.50 4.67 --- 8.17
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 91.6%(11) | 76.9%(10) 80.0%(8) 72.7% (8) 62.5%(5) 100%(3) 76.9% (10)
Employed part-time --- --- 27.3% (3) 37.5%(3) --- 23.1% (3)
Unemployed but seeking 8.4%(1) 23.1%(3) 20.0%(2) --- --- --- ---
Not seeking 1 1 --- 2 1 1
Other 1 1
% working in job related to education 50.0% 50.0% 75.0% 80.0% 62.5% 100% 69.2%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.33 2.90 3.50 3.50 3.60 8.33 8.44
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 $30,000 $25,000 $20,00 $30,000 to --- $25,000 to
t0 $39,999 | t0 $34,999 | t0 $29,999 | to $24,999 $34,999 $29,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 84.6% 100% 90.9% 62.5% --- 90.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 50.0% 33.3% 71.4% 45.5% 33.3% --- 20.0%
% who volunteer in their community 10.0% 25.0% 28.6% 44.4% 25.0% --- 20.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.71 3.00 7.75 7.07
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.38 4.46 4.70 4.27 4.50 9.00 8.79
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Computer Science — AAS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Computer Tech

American Fidelity

Help Desk Dell/Apex
I.T. Supervisor OAAC
IT Tech/ Staff Orthopedic Institute of Oklahoma

Programmer Analyst

University of Central Oklahoma

Programmer Analyst

Chesapeake Energy

Programmer/Intern

Hobby Lobby

Retail Technician 1

National Cash Register

Senior System Admin

National Weather Service
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Computer Science — AS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 17 10 11 18 13 13 12
Number Responding 9 5 6 5 5 8 8
% Responding 52.9% 50.0% 54.5% 27.8% 38.5% 61.5% 66.7%
Continuing Education
Attending College 88.9% 60.0% 83.3% 60.0% 80.0% 75.0% 62.5%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 --- --- 1 1
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.38 4.00 3.80 4.00 4.50 7.83 8.83
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 66.6%(4) 50.0%(2) 75.0%(3) 75.0%(3) 25.0%(1) | 60.0%(3) | 83.3% (5)
Employed part-time 16.7%(1) 25.0%(1) 50.0%(2) | 40.0%(2) | 16.7% (1)
Unemployed but seeking 16.7%(1) 25.0%(1) 25.0%(1) 25.0%(1) 25.0%(1) ---
Not seeking 1 1 2 1 --- 2 2
Other 1 1 1
% working in job related to education 40.0% 100% 100% 100% 66.7% 40.0% 66.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 8.4
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 $40,000 $35,000 $30,000 to
to $39,999 & Up to $39,999 $34,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 100% 80.0% 80.0% 100% 100%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 28.6% 20.0% 66.7% 60.0% 66.7% 83.3%
% who volunteer in their community 42.9% 40.0% 0% 80.0% 40.0% 66.7% 16.7%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.29 2.80 3.80 2.75 3.80 6.88 6.88
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.22 4.40 417 4.60 4.80 8.50 8.75
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Computer Science — AS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Electrical Engineer

Tactical Electronics
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Computer Science — Cert

2010 2011
Number Surveyed 41 37
Number Responding 16 23
% Responding 39.0% 62.2%
Continuing Education
Attending College 37.5% 56.5%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 8.83 9.0

education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)

Employment

Employed full-time

85.7%(12)

55.0% (11)

Employed part-time 7.1%(1) 45.0% (9)
Unemployed but seeking 7.1%(1)
Not seeking 1 1
Other 1 2
% working in job related to education 84.6% 80.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 7.92 7.94
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary --- $20,000 to
$24,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 86.4%
% 15 in family to earn a degree --- 27.3%
% who volunteer in their community --- 13.6%
% Education improved perspective of other 6.81 7.96
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 8.63 9.17
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100%
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Computer Science — Cert Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Computer Tech

American Fidelity

Computer Tech

American Fidelity

CPM- IT Help Desk University of Oklahoma/ CPM
Help Desk Dell/Apex
IT Supervisor OAAC

IT Tech/ Staff

Orthopedic Institute of Oklahoma

Worker

UPS Store
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Diversified Studies — AA/AS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 169 206 207 184 168 164 218
Number Responding 78 100 116 73 71 83 114
% Responding 46.2% 48.5% 56.0% 39.7% 42.2% 67.9% 52.3%
Continuing Education
Attending College 73.7% 67.0% 73.3% 76.7% 73.2% 74.6% 69.3%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 2 5 2 2
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.43 4.44 4.40 4.35 4.40 8.00 8.57
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 53.3%(8) 64.0%(48) 62.4%(53) | 50.8%(30) | 58.5%(31) | 63.5%(40) | 50.5%(46)
Employed part-time 26.7%(4) 32.0%(24) 28.2%(24) | 40.7%(24) | 37.7%(20) | 25.4%(16) | 34.1%(31)
Unemployed but seeking 20.0%(3) 4.0%(3) 9.4%(8) 8.5%(5) 3.8%(2) 11.1%(7) | 15.4%(14)
Not seeking 11 12 24 12 15 12 19
Other 7 4 5 1 2 8 4
% working in job related to education 38.3% 26.8% 37.8% 51.9% 47.1% 29.7% 31.2%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.39 3.19 3.29 3.25 3.24 8.53 8.04
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $25,000 $20,000 $25,000 $30,000 $25,000 $20,000 $30,000
to to to to to to To
$29,999 $24,999 $29,999 $34,999 $29,999 $24,999 $34,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 89.3% 78.8% 88.7% 87.7% 86.8% 76.0% 83.6%
% 1% in family to earn a degree 39.7% 20% 32.6% 34.2% 28.3% 36.0% 40.7%
% who volunteer in their community 74.6% 18.6% 29.5% 26.3% 41.5% 20.0% 29.1%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.29 2.94 3.50 3.19 3.23 7.72 7.72
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.46 4.39 4.56 4.42 4.59 8.74 8.74
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 95.7% 100.0% 94.8% 98.5% 97.6% 98.2%

person
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Diversified Studies — AA/AS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Assistant Registrar

OUHSC

Herbal Sales

Instructor Mid-America Technology Center
Intern American Prepared Foods

Lead Teacher Crossroads Youth and Family
LPN VA Medical Center

LPN Deaconess Hospital

M1's Day Out Teacher

Church of the Servant - Starbright

Marketing Assistant

OU Press

Physical Therapy Tech.

Fundamental Physical Therapy

Sr. Administrative Leaders

ou

Staff Assistant

University of Oklahoma

Student Assistant

OCccC

Teacher

BBCDC
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Diagnostic Medical Sonography — AAS

2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 9 6 1
Number Responding 7 2 -
% Responding 77.8% 33.3% ---
Continuing Education
Attending College 42.9% -
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer - —
Average = Prepared graduate for continued -—- -
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 85.7%(6) 100% (2) ---
Employed part-time 14.3%(1) -
Unemployed but seeking --- -
Not seeking - -
Other
% working in job related to education 85.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.86
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 to
$39,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100%
% 1% in family to earn a degree
% who volunteer in their community 20.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.20
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.86
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% ---
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Electronics — AAS

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 11 3 7 6 7
Number Responding 8 2 6 2 2
% Responding 72.7% 85.7% 33.3% 28.6%
Continuing Education
Attending College 37.5%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer -
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.33
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 100%(7) 100% (6)
Employed part-time
Unemployed but seeking
Not seeking -
Other
% working in job related to education 100.0% 83.4%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.43 3.80
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000
to $39,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 87.5% 100%
% 1% in family to earn a degree 25.0% 25.0%
% who volunteer in their community 12.5%
% Education improved perspective of other 2.83 2.75
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 413 3.83
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 87.5% 83.3%
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Film and Video — AAS&AA

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 16 12 11 9 9 6
Number Responding 9 6 2 4 3 4
% Responding 56.3% 50.0% 18.2% 44.4% 33.3% 66.7%
Continuing Education
Attending College 44.4% 50.0% 40.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 2 ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.50 4.57 ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 50.0%(4) 66.7%(2) 100% (3) 66.7%(2) | 50.0% (2)
Employed part-time 37.5%(3) 33.3%(1) 33.3%(1) | 25.0% (1)
Unemployed but seeking 12.5%(1) --- 25.0% (1)
Not seeking 1 ---
Other 1 2 1
% working in job related to education 62.5% 60.0% 100% 66.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.60 3.50 3.33 10.00
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $25,000 $25,000 ---
to $29,999 to $29,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 77.8% 100% 75.0% ---
% 15 in family to earn a degree 20.0% --- ---
% who volunteer in their community 20.0% 16.7% 25.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 2.60 3.25 2.25 7.00
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.22 3.83 3.75 8.25
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

person
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Graphic Communication — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 15 17 25 19 19 15 22
Number Responding 9 9 12 7 7 10 7
% Responding 60.0% 52.9% 48.0% 36.8% 36.8% 66.7% 31.8%
Continuing Education
Attending College 33.3% 16.7% 14.3% 42.9% 20.0% 42.8%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- 2 1 1
Average = Prepared graduate for continued --- 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 --- ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 87.5%(7) 62.5%(5) 63.6%(7) 57.1% (4) | 71.4% (5) 100%(9) | 83.3% (5)
Employed part-time 12.5%(1) 25.0%(2) 27.3%(3) 28.6% (2) | 28.6% (2) 16.7% (1)
Unemployed but seeking --- 12.5%(1) 9.1%(1) 14.3% (1) -- --- ---
Not seeking 1
Other 1 1
% working in job related to education 88.9% 14.3% 72.7%(8) 33.3% (2) | 42.9% (3) 77.8% 33.3%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.57 3.33 3.67 3.50 3.67 9.14
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $25,000 to --- $24,000 | $25,000 to - -
$29,999 to $29,999 $29,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 88.9% 75.0% 85.7% 83.3% 60.0% 100.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 50.0% 28.6% 41.7% 42.9% 33.3% 40.0% 20.0%
% who volunteer in their community 12.5% 14.3% 41.7% 33.3% 33.3% 20.0% 0.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 2.86 3.17 3.00 2.67 3.40 8.00 6.86
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.44 4.56 4.33 4.43 4.43 9.60 9.00
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
person

Graphic Communication — AAS

Name of Position

Location of Position

Graphic Designer

American Precious Metals Exchange

Graphic Designer

Copy Fast Printing
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History — AA

2005 2006 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 10 7 8 16 14
Number Responding 4 6 5 5 10
% Responding 40.0% 85.7% 62.5% 31.3% 71.4%
Continuing Education
Attending College 75.0% 100% 80.0% 80.0% 90.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for 4.67 4.17 5.00 8.00 9.22
continued education (1-5 scale
through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 75.0%(3) 50.0%(1) 33.3%(1) 40.0%(2) 28.6% (2)
Employed part-time 25.0%(1) 50.0%(1) 66.7%(2) 40.0%(2) 57.1% (4)
Unemployed but seeking --- 20.0%(1) 14.3% (1)
Not seeking 2 2 --- 3
Other 2
% working in job related to education 33.3% 100% --- 0.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for 3.00
performing job (1-4 scale through
2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary --- ---
Other
% who met their educational goals at 83.3% 50.0% 66.7%
OCCC
% 1% in family to earn a degree 33.3% 60.0% 25.0% ---
% who volunteer in their community 40.0% 100% 33.3%
% Education improved perspective of 3.33 3.20 3.75 7.80 9.00
other cultures (Average = 1-4 scale
through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC 4.75 4.33 5.00 8.00 9.00
(Average = 1-5 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to 100% 100% 100% 80.0% 100%

another person
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Humanities — AA

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 14 6 13 13 12 13 22
Number Responding 10 4 7 7 6 7 10
% Responding 71.4% 66.7% 53.8% 53.9% 50.0% 53.8% 45.5%
Continuing Education
Attending College 100% 25.0% 85.7% 100% 83.3% 85.7% 100.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- --- 1
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.90 5.00 4.67 4.57 4.40 9.17 8.60
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 22.2%(2) 50.0%(2) 100%(2) 25.0%(1) | 50.0% (3) | 16.7%(1) | 50.0% (3)
Employed part-time 55.6% (5) 50.0%(2) 75.0% (3) | 33.3% (2) | 66.7%(4) | 50.0% (3)
Unemployed but seeking 22.2% (2) --- 16.7% (1) | 16.1%(1) ---
Not seeking 1 --- 4 2 1 4
Other 1 1
% working in job related to education 16.7% 25.0% 20.0% 100% 40.0% 33.4%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 --- ---
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary --- --- --- ---
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 100% 85.7% 85.7% 100% 100% 80.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 33.3% --- 71.4% 42.9% 50.0% --- 40.0%
% who volunteer in their community 44.4% 33.3% 28.6% 28.6% --- 20.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.33 3.00 3.67 3.50 3.50 7.86 8.70
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.80 4.75 4.86 4.71 4.50 9.43 9.40
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
person

Humanities — AA Employment

Name of Position Location of Position

Choctaw-Nicoma Park Schools
University of Central Oklahoma

Assistant Media Specialist

Residential Tutor
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Journalism and Broadcasting — AA

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 24 22 31 23 25 20 21
Number Responding 17 10 19 11 9 12 11
% Responding 70.8% 45.5% 61.3% 47.8% 36.0% 60.0% 52.4%
Continuing Education
Attending College 64.7% 80.0% 89.5% 100% 55.6% 83.3% 72.7%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 --- 1 --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.60 4.88 4.65 4.55 5.00 9.40 9.29
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 53.8%(7) 55.6%(5) 45.5%(5) 22.2% (2) | 62.5% (5) | 60.0%(6) | 44.4% (4)
Employed part-time 30.8%(4) 44.4%(4) 45.5%(5) 77.8% (7) | 25.0% (2) | 40.0%(4) | 33.3% (3)
Unemployed but seeking 15.4%(2) --- 9.0%(1) 12.5% (1) --- 22.2% (2)
Not seeking 2 1 4 2 1 --- 2
Other 1 3 2
% working in job related to education 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 55.6% 71.4% 58.4% 28.6%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 4.00 2.86 3.30 4.00 3.67 9.14
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $30,000 to $10,000 $20,000 $40,000 - -
$35,000 to to And
$14,999 $24,999 Up
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 90.0% 89.5% 100% 100% 100% 100%
% 1% in family to earn a degree 8.3% 66.3% 31.6% 38.5% 33.3% 25.0% 66.7%
% who volunteer in their community 33.3% --- 31.6% 36.4% 16.7% 25.0% 16.7%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.25 3.50 3.44 3.50 3.17 8.33 7.91
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.73 4.40 4.74 4.82 4.78 9.50 9.55
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
person

Journalism and Broadcasting — AA

Name of Position

Location of Position

Photographer

KSBI Family Broadcasting

Receptionist

All American Fitness
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Liberal Studies — AA

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 17 10 14 17 15 21 35
Number Responding 7 4 9 8 7 12 16
% Responding 41.2% 40.0% 64.3% 47.1% 46.7% 57.1% 45.7%
Continuing Education
Attending College 100% 75.0% 100% 75.0% 71.4% 66.7% 75.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- 2 1 -- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.29 4.67 4.44 417 4.20 8.90 7.55
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 50.0%(3) 100%(4) 50.0%(4) 57.1% (4) | 60.0% (3) | 62.5%(5) | 64.3% (9)
Employed part-time 33.3%(2) 37.5%(3) 28.6% (2) | 40.0% (2) | 12.5%(1) | 28.6% (4)
Unemployed but seeking 16.7%(1) --- 12.5%(1) 14.3% (1) 25.0%(2) 7.1% (1)
Not seeking 1 --- 1 1 2 3 2
Other 1
% working in job related to education 60.0% 50.0% 28.6% 16.7% 25.0% 28.6% 15.4%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 4.00 3.33 3.00 4.00 --
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 to $25,000 $30,000 $40,000 -- -
$40,000 to $29,000 to $34,999 And Up
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 75.0% 100.0% 100% 85.7% 100% 90.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 50.0% 75.0% 14.3% 37.5% 14.3% 33.3% 30.0%
% who volunteer in their community 50.0% 25.0% 14.3% 28.6% 42.9% 33.3% 50.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.17 2.75 3.75 3.14 3.57 7.92 7.94
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.71 4.75 4.78 3.88 4.33 8.67 8.63
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 85.7% 80.0% 100% 100.0%

person

Liberal Studies — AA

Name of Position

Location of Position

Leasing Manager

Oak Place Apartments

Nonprofit organization, activist

Latino Community Development Agency
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Management — AS/AAS

2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 13 16 14 15
Number Responding 6 10 9 5
% Responding 46.5% 62.5% 64.3% 33.3%
Continuing Education
Attending College 44.4%% 60.0% 77.9% 80.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 3.75 4.33 9.86 8.5
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 87.5%(7) 88.9% (8) 57.1%(4) 33.3% (1)
Employed part-time 12.5%(1) 11.1% (1) 28.6%(2) 33.3% (1)
Unemployed but seeking 14.3%(1) 33.3% (1)
Not seeking 1 1 1 2
Other 1
% working in job related to education 75.0% 77.7% 66.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.40 3.57 9.40
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $20,000 $20,000
To $24,999 | To $24,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 75.0% 100% 100% 100%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 55.6% 25.0% 0.0%
% who volunteer in their community 25.0% 37.5% 16.7% 0.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.25 3.00 8.11 6.80
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.50 4.70 9.22 8.20
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100%

Management — AS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Project Manager

Lingo Construction Services
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Medical Assistant - AAS

2011
Number Surveyed 10
Number Responding 5
% Responding 50.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 40.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1
Average = Prepared graduate for continued
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 40.0% (2)
Employed part-time 40.0% (2)
Unemployed but seeking 20.0% (1)
Not seeking
Other
% working in job related to education 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 10.0
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC
% 1% in family to earn a degree
% who volunteer in their community
% Education improved perspective of other
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 9.60
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100%
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Medical Assistant - AAS Employment

Name of Position Location of Position
Certified Medical Assistant
Medical Assistant Heart Clinic
Medical Assistant Mercy Hospital
Medical Assistant Integris
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Manufacturing - AAS

2011

Number Surveyed

Number Responding

% Responding

100%

Continuing Education

Attending College

33.3%

# of Difficulties with Credit transfer

Average = Prepared graduate for continued
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)

Employment

Employed full-time

100%

Employed part-time

Unemployed but seeking

Not seeking

Other

% working in job related to education

100%

Average = Prepared graduate for performing job
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)

9.33

Average annual salary

Other

% who met their educational goals at OCCC

% 1% in family to earn a degree

% who volunteer in their community

% Education improved perspective of other
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)

5.67

% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)

9.17

% Would recommend OCCC to another person

100%

41




Manufacturing - AAS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Engineering Technician

FAA

Laser CNC Operator/Programmer

Technogenia, Inc.

Machine Operator Specialist

Machinist

Profab Inc.

Operations Management Tech

City of Norman

Paint Manufacturer

BFR
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Music — AA

2010 2011
Number Surveyed 8 3
Number Responding 4 1
% Responding 50.0% 33.3%
Continuing Education
Attending College 100%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 8.75
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 25.0%(1)
Employed part-time 50.0%(2)
Unemployed but seeking 25.0%(1)
Not seeking ---
Other
% working in job related to education 33.3%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC
% 1% in family to earn a degree
% who volunteer in their community
% Education improved perspective of other 9.75
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 9.50
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100%
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Network Technology — AAS

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 11 8 7 8 9 13
Number Responding 4 7 1 5 4 7
% Responding 36.4% 87.5% 14.3% 62.5% 44.4% 53.8%
Continuing Education
Attending College 75.0% 28.6% 20.0% 57.1%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 2
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 3.67 2.50 8.00
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 50.0%(2) 50.0% (2) 50.0%(2) 66.7% (4)
Employed part-time 25.0% (1) 25.0%(1) 25.0%(1) 0.0% (0)
Unemployed but seeking 25.0%(1) 25.0%(1) 25.0%(1) 33.3% (2)
Not seeking --- 1 1 1
Other 1
% working in job related to education 66.7% 100% 66.6% 75.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.50 3.00
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $20,000 $30,000
to $24,999 to $34,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 75.0% 71.4% 50.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 100% 28.6% 0.0%
% who volunteer in their community 57.1% 25.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.00 3.50 8.25 6.43
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.25 4.43 4.20 9.75 8.29
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Network Technology — AAS Employment

Name of Position Location of Position

Help Desk Dell/Apex

Tech Support A La Mode, Inc.

Tier 1 Specialist

Chickasaw Nation Industries, Inc.
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Nursing — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 122 125 134 180 206 204 159
Number Responding 47 74 83 60 90 106 103
% Responding 38.5% 59.2% 61.9% 33.3% 43.7% 52.0% 64.8%
Continuing Education
Attending College 10.6% 12.2% 10.9% 13.3% 15.6% 14.2% 24.3%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- --- 1 1 1 1
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.50 4.44 4.33 4.13 417 8.93 8.84
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 100%(47) | 94.1%(64) | 97.5%(79) | 93.1%(54) | 96.6%(84) | 91.4%(96) | 93.1% (94)
Employed part-time 03.0%(2) 2.5%(2) 5.2%(3) 1.1% (1) 3.8%(4) 5.0% (5)
Unemployed but seeking --- 03.0%(2) --- 1.7%(1) 2.3% (2) 4.8%(5) 2.0% (2)
Not seeking --- 2 2 1 3 1 2
Other 2
% working in job related to education 100% 97.0% 100% 98.2% 100% 95.0% 96.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.49 3.47 3.68 3.27 3.35 8.95 8.49
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 to | $35,000to | $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 to | $35,000 to | $35,000 to
$40,000 $40,000 | To $39,999 | To $39,999 | $39,999 $39,999 $39,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 97.3% 98.3% 100% 97.3% 98.1% 96.9%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 40.5% 41.1% 35.1% 30.0% 30.3% 42.6% 34.4%
% who volunteer in their community 14.6% 17.9% 26.8% 24.0% 24.0% 25.9% 21.9%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.24 3.24 3.68 3.06 2.93 7.80 7.54
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.56 4.48 4.43 4.08 4.23 9.05 8.71
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 95.2% 98.1% 98.6% 89.5% 96.7% 99.1% 99.0%
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Nursing — AAS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Adult Acute Nursing

OU Medical Center

Circulator - OR

Saint John Medical Center

Clinical Care RN

OU Medical Center

Critical Care Nurse

Mercy Health Center

Director of Nurses

Lindsay Manor Living Center

ED RN

Norman Regional - Moore Medical Center

MDS/Careplan Coordinator

St. Ann Nursing Home

Oncology RN

Saint Anthony's

Registered Nurse

Advanced Home Care

Registered Nurse

Alpha Home Health

Registered Nurse

Baptist Integris

Registered Nurse

Baptist Integris Hospital

Registered Nurse

Children's Hospital (3)

Registered Nurse

Davita Dialysis (2)

Registered Nurse

Deaconess Hospital (3)

Registered Nurse

Heritage

Registered Nurse

Holiday Heights Nursing Home

Registered Nurse

Integris Baptist Medical Center (5)

Registered Nurse

Integris Southwest

Registered Nurse

Integris Clinton

Registered Nurse

Kindred

Registered Nurse

Lake Pointe Medical Center

Registered Nurse

Lakeside Physicians at LWH

Registered Nurse

Lakeside Women's Hospital

Registered Nurse

LMC

Registered Nurse

LSI

Registered Nurse

Memorial Herman Hospital

Registered Nurse

Mercy Health Center (9)

Registered Nurse

Midwest Regional Medical Center (5)

Name of Position

Location of Position

46




Registered Nurse

Norman Regional Hospital (5)

Registered Nurse

Norman Specialty Hospital

Registered Nurse

OU Medical Center (13)

Registered Nurse

OU Medical Center - Children's Hospital (2)

Registered Nurse

Select Specialty Hospital (2)

Registered Nurse

St. Anthony's Hospital (7)

Registered Nurse

The Children's Center

Registered Nurse

VA Hospital

Registered Nurse

Wichita Community

Registered Nurse

Winona Health

Registered Nurse Adult ICU

OU Medical Center

RN Cardiac Nurse

Deaconess Hospital

RN Staff IBMC

RN-CCU Deaconess

Senior RN Griffin Hospital

Staff RN St. Anthony Hospital
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Occupational Therapist Assistant — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 19 17 20 18 16 23 20

Number Responding 9 7 13 8 7 11 13

% Responding 47.4% 41.2% 65.0% 44.4% 43.8 47.8% 65.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College --- 14.3% --- 14.3% 18.2% ---

# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued --- --- --- ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)

Employment

Employed full-time 77.8%(7) 83.3%(5) 91.7%(11) 100%(8) 71.4%(5) | 90.0%(9) | 69.2% (9)

Employed part-time 22.2%(2) 8.3%(1) 28.6%(2) --- 23.1% (3)

Unemployed but seeking --- 16.7%(1) --- 10.0%(1) 7.7% (1)
Not seeking
Other 1 1
% working in job related to education 77.8% 100% 91.75% 87.5% 85.7% 88.9% 100.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.14 3.60 3.67 3.43 8.44 8.75
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)

Average annual salary $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 | $35,000 to --- $35,000 to
t0 $34,999 | To $34,999 | to$34,999 | to$34,999 | $39,000 $39,999

Other

% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 100% 77.8% 87.5% 71.4% --- 100.0%

% 15 in family to earn a degree 25.0% 40.0% 44.4% 37.5% 42.9% --- 44.4%

% who volunteer in their community 28.6% 50.0% 22.2% 71.4% --- 33.3%

% Education improved perspective of other 3.71 2.83 3.75 3.14 2.71 7.91 8.46

cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-

10 beginning 2010)

% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.22 4.57 4.77 4.63 4.43 8.09 9.00

scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)

% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Occupational Therapy Assistant — AAS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant

Deer Creek Schools

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant

Duncan Regional Hospital

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant

Great Plains Regional Medical Center

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant

Kindred

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant

Today's Therapy Solutions

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant

Ultreya Rehab

COTA/Licensed

HCR Manor Care

COTA/Licensed Rehab Source
COTA/Licensed Rehab Source
COTA/Licensed Manor Care
COTA/Licensed Today's Therapy Solutions
Occupational Therapy Assistant Parcway
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Paramedic — AAS

2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 19 14 10 12
Number Responding 4 6 3 8
% Responding 21.1% 42.9% 30.0% 66.7%
Continuing Education
Attending College 75.0% 66.6% 25.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 3.67 --- 10.0
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 100% (4) 100% (6) 100% (3) 100% (8)
Employed part-time --- ---
Unemployed but seeking --- ---
Not seeking --- ---
Other
% working in job related to education 100% 100% 66.7% 87.5%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.00 3.67 9.29
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $20,000 to $30,000 to
$24,999 $34,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 100%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 25.0%
% who volunteer in their community 40.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 2.50 2.60 7.33 8.43
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.50 3.83 9.00 9.13
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 83.3% 100% 100%
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Paramedic — AAS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Paramedic Albuquerque Ambulance Service
Paramedic EMSSTAT

Paramedic Norman Regional Hospital (3)
Paramedic Integris Southwest Medical Center

Paramedic / Fire-fighter

Sand Springs Fire Department
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Paramedic — Cert

2010 2011
Number Surveyed 120 110
Number Responding 64 33
% Responding 53.3% 30.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 17.2% 42.4%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 7.27 8.69

education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)

Employment

Employed full-time

83.9%(47)

62.1% (18)

Employed part-time 10.7%(6) 27.6% (8)
Unemployed but seeking 5.4%(3) 10.3% (3)
Not seeking 5 3
Other 3 1
% working in job related to education 39.6% 46.2%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 8.77 9.00
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $40,000 $25,000 to
and up $29,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 63.6% 75.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 27.3% 16.7%
% who volunteer in their community 18.2% 50.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 7.29 7.73
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 8.34 8.52
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 95.3% 96.9%
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Paramedic — Cert Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

EKG Technician

Norman Regional Health Systems

Electrician Evan's

EM Tech Norman Regional Health Center
EMT Midwest EMS

EMT Southwest Medical Center

EMT - Basic EMSA

EMT Security Remington park

Forest Ranger Chloeta Fire

Instructor

State of Oklahoma

Medical Records Technician

Paramedic EMSSTAT
Paramedic Miller EMS
Paramedic Integris Southwest Medical Center
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Physical Therapist Assistant — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 15 16 17 17 21 19 21
Number Responding 10 6 10 6 13 12 14
% Responding 66.7% 37.6% 58.8% 35.3% 61.9% 63.2% 66.7%
Continuing Education
Attending College 10.0% --- 10% 16.7% 8.3% 7.1%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- --- --- --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued --- --- 5.00 --- --- ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 100%(9) 83.3%(5) 70.0%(7) 50.0%(3) 91.7%(11) | 66.7%(8) 92.3% (12)
Employed part-time --- ---- 30.0%(3) 33.3%(2) 8.3%(1) 25.0%(3) 7.7% (1)
Unemployed but seeking --- 16.7%(1) --- 16.7%(1) 8.3%(1) ---
Not seeking 1 --- --- --- 1 --- 1
Other
% working in job related to education 100% 100% 100% 83.3% 100% 100% 100%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.89 3.40 3.50 3.80 3.73 9.27 9.46
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 $35,000 $30,000 $25,000 $35,000 | $30,000to | $35,000 to
to to $39,999 to $34,999 | To $29,999 | to $39,999 $34,999 $39,999
$39,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 100% 100% 83.3% 100% 100% 88.9%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 62.5% 60.0% 55.6% 16.7% 33.3% 37.5% 22.2%
% who volunteer in their community 33.3% 20.0% 22.2% 50.0% 33.3% 37.5% 33.3%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.11 3.20 3.25 2.33 2.92 8.17 8.14
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.80 4.00 4.40 3.67 477 9.33 9.36
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Physical Therapist Assistant — AAS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Physical Therapist Assistant

Action Physical Therapy

Physical Therapist Assistant

Stover Physical Therapy

Physical Therapist Assistant

Rehab Source

Physical Therapist Assistant

Comanche Memorial Hospital

Physical Therapist Assistant

Norman Regional Hospital System - Moore Medical Center

Physical Therapist Assistant

Oklahoma Physical Therapy

Physical Therapist Assistant

Mercy

Physical Therapist Assistant

Integris Baptist Medical Center/ RehabSource

Physical Therapist Assistant

Rehab Care

Physical Therapist Assistant

Specialized Physical Therapy

Physical Therapist Assistant

Texoma Medical Center

Physical Therapist Assistant

Human Performance Centers

Physical Therapist Assistant

Integris
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Political Science — AA

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 9 8 10 12 9
Number Responding 5 5 4 5 4
% Responding 55.6% 62.5% 40.0% 41.7% 44.4%
Continuing Education
Attending College 80.0% 80.0% 75.0% 83.3% 100%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 5.00 4.75 8.60 9.5
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 100%(3) 25.0% (1) 100%(4) 25.0%(1) 50.0% (2)
Employed part-time 75.0% (3) 75.0%(3) 25.0% (1)
Unemployed but seeking -- 25.0% (1)
Not seeking 2 1 1
Other --
% working in job related to education 25.0% 25.0% 75.0% -- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.75 3.00 -- ---
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $40,000 -- --
& Up
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 100% --
% 1% in family to earn a degree 40.0% --
% who volunteer in their community 100% 20.0% -- ---
% Education improved perspective of other 3.50 3.20 8.80 9.50
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 5.00 4.60 4.75 9.40 9.00
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
person
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Pre-Education — AS

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 12 33 27 33 12
Number Responding 8 16 10 18 8
% Responding 66.6% 48.5% 37.0% 72.2% 66.7%
Continuing Education
Attending College 87.5% 93.8% 80.0% 76.9% 100%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 2 1 -- 2
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.57 4.47 4.13 8.38 8.63
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 60.0%(3) 37.5% (6) | 28.6% (2) | 53.3%(8)
Employed part-time 40.0%(2) 56.3% (9) | 57.1% (4) | 40.0%(6) | 66.7% (2)
Unemployed but seeking --- 6.3% (1) 14.3% (1) 6.7%(1) 33.3% (1)
Not seeking 2 --- 3 3 5
Other 1 --
% working in job related to education 33.3% 33.3% 42.9%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.50 3.50 8.17
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary --- $10,000 to $20,000 to -
$14,999 $24,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 100% 100% 83.3% ---
% 1% in family to earn a degree 83.3% 37.5% 14.3% 66.7% ---
% who volunteer in their community 50.0% 33.3% 14.3% 50.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 2.67 3.19 3.14 8.50 8.75
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.75 4.19 4.50 9.00 8.88
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 94.4% 100%

person
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Pre-Engineering — AS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 26 14 23 20 12 32 27
Number Responding 12 9 8 8 8 22 17
% Responding 46.2% 64.3% 34.8% 40.0% 66.7% 68.8% 63.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 100% 66.7% 100% 75.0% 100% 95.5% 94.1%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 2 1 1 2 3 --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.42 4.33 4.00 4.17 4.50 9.33 8.94
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 55.6%(5) | 75.0%(6) | 42.8%(3) 71.4%(5) 60.0%(3) 12.5%(2) 18.2% (2)
Employed part-time 22.2%(2) | 12.5%(1) | 57.2%(4) 28.6% (2) 20.0%(1) 68.8%(11) 36.4% (4)
Unemployed but seeking 22.2%(2) | 12.5%(1) --- --- 20.0%(1) 18.8%(3) 45.5% (5)
Not seeking 2 1 1 --- 2 6 5
Other 1 1 1
% working in job related to education 37.5% 100% 85.7% 42.9% 25.0% 46.2% 50.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.33 3.57 3.20 3.67 9.17
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $30,000 $40,000 $25,000 to - - -
to $34,999 & Up $29,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 88.9% 100% 87.5% 85.7% 87.5% 75.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 22.2% 40.0% 42.9% 36.4% 57.1% 12.5% ---
% who volunteer in their community 11.1% 40.0% 14.3% 12.5% 28.6% 25.0% 25.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.44 3.00 3.60 3.50 2.71 7.59 7.47
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.67 4.78 4.38 4.38 4.22 9.18 8.82
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Pre-Engineering — AS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Engineer Nomac Drilling
Operator DANGO
Quality engineer Ducommun
Research Assistant osuJ
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Psychology — AA

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 74 53 75 76 73 60 88
Number Responding 28 21 41 22 29 31 45
% Responding 37.8% 39.6% 54.7% 29.0% 39.7% 51.7% 51.1%
Continuing Education
Attending College 85.7% 76.2% 82.9% 90.9% 89.7% 83.9% 80.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 4 1 1
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.46 4.69 4.21 4.40 4.00 8.31 8.61
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 40.9%(9) 46.7%(7) | 50.0%(17) | 55.0%(11) 28.6%(6) 58.3%(14) 52.8% (19)
Employed part-time 45.5%(10) 46.7%(7) | 41.2%(14) 35.0%(7) 52.4%(11) 41.7%(10) 36.1% (13)
Unemployed but seeking 13.6%(3) 6.7%(1) 8.8%(3) 10.0%(2) 19.0%(4) 11.1% (4)
Not seeking 4 6 7 1 7 4 9
Other 2 1 3
% working in job related to education 25.0% 21.4% 32.3% 31.6% 29.4% 29.2% 15.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.75 3.60 3.16 3.43 3.57 7.88 8.14
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary $40,000 $15,000 $15,000 $25,000 to
and Up t0 $19,999 | to $19,999 29,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 90.5% 97.1% 93.8% 85.0% 85.7% 78.3%
% 1%in family to earn a degree 45.5% 50.0% 40.0% 31.8% 38.1% 42.9% 30.4%
% who volunteer in their community 27.3% 12.5% 22.6% 20.0% 38.1% 53.8% 21.7%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.27 3.47 3.25 3.60 3.46 7.68 8.33
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 4.68 4.67 473 4.68 4.66 9.06 9.13
1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 100% 96.3% 100% 100%

person
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Psychology — AA Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Direct Care Staff

Genesis Project

Sales Associate

Sooner Mall
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Respiratory Care Therapist — AAS

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 31 25 25 30 24 24 25
Number Responding 9 9 7 8 12 10 12
% Responding 29.0% 36.0% 28.0% 26.7% 50.0% 41.7% 48.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 11.1% 11.1% 28.6% 25.0% 10.0% 16.7%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- --- --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued --- 5.00 4.50 4.00 ---
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 88.9%(8) 100%(9) 100%(6) 85.7% (6) | 91.7%(11) | 60.0%(6) | 90.9% (10)
Employed part-time 11.1%(1) --- 14.3%(1) 8.3%(1) 40.0%(4) 9.1% (1)
Unemployed but seeking --- --- --- ---
Not seeking --- --- 1 1 --- 1
Other
% working in job related to education 100% 100% 100% 87.5% 100% 100% 72.7%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.78 3.67 4.00 3.57 3.67 9.20 7.25
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 $30,000to | $35,000
to $39,999 | to $39,999 to $39,999 $34,999 | to $39,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 25.0% 20.0% 28.6% 37.5% 22.2%
% who volunteer in their community 25.0% 25.0% 14.3% 28.6% 33.3% 40.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.38 2.00 3.67 2.17 2.78 9.30 7.67
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.44 4.56 4.86 4.50 4.50 9.50 8.92
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% 100% 87.5% 100% 100% 100%
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Respiratory Care Therapist — AAS Employment

Name of Position Location of Position
Certified Respiratory Therapist Baptist Integris Hospital
Neonatal Therapist Mercy Hospital
Registered Respiratory Therapist OU Medical Center
Respiratory Therapist Oklahoma Heart Hospital
Respiratory Therapist Children’s' Center of Bethany
Respiratory therapist Mercy
Respiratory Therapist Midwest City Regional
Respiratory Therapist St. Anthony's
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Science — AS

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 71 71 60 64 85 72
Number Responding 38 40 19 32 50 27
% Responding 53.5% 56.3% 31.7% 50.0% 58.8% 37.5%
Continuing Education
Attending College 78.9% 90% 84.2% 81.3% 86.0% 92.6%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- 1 2 1 3 ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.48 4.47 4.17 4.38 8.56 9.21
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 42.09%(13) | 33.3%(10) | 71.4%(5) 32.0%(8) | 37.5%(12) | 33.3% (6)
Employed part-time 45.2%(14) | 60.0%(18) | 28.6%(2) | 48.0%(12) | 46.9%(15) | 55.6% (10)
Unemployed but seeking 13.0%(4) 6.6%(2) --- 20.0%(5) | 15.6%(5) | 11.1% (2)
Not seeking 5 2 --- 6 17 8
Other 2 7 1 1
% working in job related to education 51.7% 7.5% 42.9% 35.0% 18.5% 31.3%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.33 3.65 3.67 2.71 8.60 8.20
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $20,000 $20,000 | $25,000 to - -
t0 $24,999 | to $24,999 $29,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 84.2% 92.5% 87.5% 75.0% 75.0% 90.0%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 36.4% 28.2% 21.1% 37.5% 50.0% 52.6%
% who volunteer in their community 27.3% 30.8% 12.5% 25.0% 31.3% 30.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.18 3.28 3.50 3.40 7.82 7.74
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 453 4.68 4.38 4.50 8.78 9.30
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 97.4% 100% 96.9% 98.0% 100%
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Science —

AS Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Advanced Unlicensed Assistant

OU Children's Hospital

Biology Science Tutor

OCCC

Graduate Teaching Assistant

University of Oklahoma

Lab Technician

Francis Tuttle Technical Center

Patient Activity Aide

The Children's Center

Tutor

Student Support Services
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Sociology — AA

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 18 23 18 11 34 24 26
Number Responding 7 15 11 5 16 13 12
% Responding 38.9% 65.2% 61.1% 45.5% 47.0% 54.2% 46.2%
Continuing Education
Attending College 100% 66.7% 90.9% 100% 93.8% 92.3% 83.3%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer --- 1 2 --- ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.57 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.27 9.36 8.80
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 71.4%(5) 45.5%(5) 20.0%(1) 70.0% (2) 45.5%(5) 69.2%(9) 42.9% (3)
Employed part-time 28.6%(2) 27.3%(3) 40.0%(2) 45.5%(5) 23.1%(3) 57.1% (4)
Unemployed but seeking --- 27.3%(3) 40.0%(3) 30.0% (1) 9.1%(1) 7.7%(1) ---
Not seeking --- 1 5 2 4 --- 5
Other 2 1
% working in job related to education 28.6% 37.5% 33.3% 28.6%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing 3.33 2.80 3.00 8.25
job (1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning
2010)
Average annual salary --- $30,000 --- --- ---
to $34,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC --- 80.0% 90.9% 60.0% 90.0% 57.1% 87.5%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 66.7% 38.5% 45.5% 20.0% 36.4% 42.9% 75.0%
% who volunteer in their community 16.7% 46.2% 45.5% 20.0% 18.2% 42.9% 50.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 3.67 3.23 3.38 2.75 3.55 8.92 9.08
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009,
1-10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1- 4.71 4.40 4.55 4.20 4.50 9.54 8.92
5 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another 100% 100% 100% 80.0% 100% 100% 100%

person
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Sociology — AA Employment

Name of Position

Location of Position

Bilingual Assistant

Washington School

Receptionist

Dr. Tim R. Love
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Surgical Technology — AAS

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 7 5 9 7 10
Number Responding 4 1 5 1 3
% Responding 57.1% 20.0% 55.6% 14.3% 30.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 75.0% 40.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.67
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 66.7%(2) 75.0%(3)
Employed part-time 25.0%(1)
Unemployed but seeking 33.3%(1)
Not seeking
Other 1 1
% working in job related to education 100% 50.0%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.33
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $20,000
to $24,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 100% 100%
% 15 in family to earn a degree 75.0% 25.0%
% who volunteer in their community 25.0%
% Education improved perspective of other 4.33 2.75
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4,50 3.60
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100%
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Technology — AAS

2008 2009 2010 2011
Number Surveyed 7 5 6 4
Number Responding 5 4 2 3
% Responding 71.4% 80.0% 33.3% 75.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 40.0% -
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer 1 —
Average = Prepared graduate for continued 4.50
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time 80.0%(4) —
Employed part-time 20.0%(2) 75.0% (3) ---
Unemployed but seeking --- 25.0% (1) -
Not seeking - -
Other
% working in job related to education 100% 33.3%
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job 3.50 3.00
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary $35,000 to
$39,999
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC 80.0% 66.7%
% 1% in family to earn a degree 20.0%
% who volunteer in their community 33.3% 33.3%
% Education improved perspective of other 2.75 3.67
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 4.40 4,50
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100% 100% ---
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Theater Arts — AA

2011
Number Surveyed 7
Number Responding 4
% Responding 75.0%
Continuing Education
Attending College 50.0%
# of Difficulties with Credit transfer ---
Average = Prepared graduate for continued
education (1-5 scale through 2009, 1-10
beginning 2010)
Employment
Employed full-time ---
Employed part-time ---
Unemployed but seeking 100%(4)
Not seeking ---
Other
% working in job related to education
Average = Prepared graduate for performing job
(1-4 scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
Average annual salary
Other
% who met their educational goals at OCCC
% 1% in family to earn a degree
% who volunteer in their community
% Education improved perspective of other 9.00
cultures (Average = 1-4 scale through 2009, 1-
10 beginning 2010)
% Overall satisfied with OCCC (Average = 1-5 8.75
scale through 2009, 1-10 beginning 2010)
% Would recommend OCCC to another person 100%
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